

Crook County Planning Commission

Crook County Meeting Room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville OR 97754

5/15/2024, at 4:00 PM

Agenda

Minutes

- March 4, 2024
- March 13, 2024

Items for Consideration

Considering whether to hear application 217-24-000102-PLNG – Agritourism application of up to six events. Property 1316000001800, 6500 NE McKay Creek Rd, Prineville. Owned by Wine Down Ranch. Proposed events include wine tasting classes, farm to table dinners, Dark Sky education, and full moon hikes. Five events consist of 30 or less people and one event of 75 people.

Public Hearing

Record Number: 217-24-000020-PLNG — The application is seeking a conditional use approval for a
retail store, Dollar General. The subject property is a 5.22 acre parcel, on the west side of SE
Juniper Canyon Road, approximately 7.2 miles south of Prineville. The property is identified as
map/tax lot number 1616020000900.

Other Business

• Community Development Updates

Documents are available on the <u>Planning Commission Website</u>, by calling 541-447-3211 or emailing <u>plan@crookcountyor.gov</u>.

Members of the public and media are welcome to attend in person or via Zoom: 1-253-215-8782; Meeting

ID: 926 2515 4925 Passcode: 161197

Join Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/j/92625154925?pwd=eDMrN0dRQkM4dklaSFk1MUV0Wm1YQT09

For questions, contact Crook County Planning at (541) 447-3211 Opt. 1 or email plan@crookcountyor.gov

Crook County encourages persons with disabilities to participate in all programs and activities. This event/location is accessible to people with disabilities. If you need accommodation to make participation possible, please call (541)447-3211.